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Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas
815t General Assembly A Bill ACT 155 OF 1997
Regular Session, 1997 SENATE BILL 296

By: Joint Budget Committee

For An Act To Be Entitled
"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE £21- 4- 204 AND £21- 4- 207 TO
DECREASE THE M NI MUM CHARGE ON ACCOUNT OF ANNUAL LEAVE AND
SI CK LEAVE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. "

Subtitle
"CHANGE M NI MUM CHARGE ON ACCOUNT OF
ANNUAL LEAVE AND SI CK LEAVE. "

BE | T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

SECTI ON 1. ANNUAL LEAVE. Arkansas Code 821-4-204(f)(2) is hereby
amended to read as foll ows:

"(2) The mnimm charge for absence on account of annual |eave shall be

one (1) hour fifteen (15) mnutes."

SECTION 2. SICK LEAVE. Arkansas Code 621-4-207(f)(3) is hereby anended
to read as foll ows:

"(3) The mnimm charge for absence on account of sickness shall be one

D—hour fifteen (15) minutes."

SECTION 3. CODE. All provisions of this Act of a general and permanent

nature are anmendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas

Code Revi sion Conmi ssion shall incorporate the sane in the Code.
SECTION 4. SEVERABILITY. |If any provision of this Act or the
application thereof to any person or circunstance is held invalid, such

invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications of the Act which

can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this
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end the provisions of this Act are declared to be severable.

SECTI ON 5. GENERAL REPEALER. All |aws and parts of

with this Act are hereby repeal ed.

APPROVED: 2- 14- 97

laws in conflict
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